Page 1 of 12 PCN #119755-00
Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 119755-00
Change Title: Select Boxed Intel® Processors,
Intel® Laminar Coolers,
PCN 119755-00, Label,
Country of Origin (COO), Country of Fabrication
(COF) & Country of Final Assembly (COA) Label

 Disti/Outer Case label:
Page 5 of 12 PCN #119755-00
Customer Impact of Change and Recommended Action:
No customer impact expected, this will be a visual only change to the product label.
Customers should notify their receiving department to expect shipments with new labels beginning 12/25/23.
Please contact your Intel Field Representative for any questions or concerns.
Products Affected/Intel Ordering Codes:
Marketing Name  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#
Boxed Intel® Xeon® E-2124 Processor BX80684E2124 S R3WQ 973772
Boxed Intel® Xeon® E-2176G Processor BX80684E2176G S R3WS 973773
Boxed Intel® Xeon® E-2136 Processor BX80684E2136 S R3WW 973774
Boxed Intel® Xeon® E-2146G Processor BX80684E2146G S R3WT 974864
Boxed Intel® Xeon® E-2124G Processor BX80684E2124G S R3WL 977233
Boxed Intel® Xeon® E-2134 Processor BX80684E2134 S R3WP 977235
Boxed Intel® Xeon® E-2174G Processor BX80684E2174G S R3WN 977244
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 5218 Processor BX806955218 S RF8T 999FNZ
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 6230 Processor BX806956230 S RF8W 999FP0
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 6240 Processor BX806956240 S RF8X 999FP1
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 6242 Processor BX806956242 S RF8Y 999FP2
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 6248 Processor BX806956248 S RF90 999FP3
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 6252 Processor BX806956252 S RF91 999FP4
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Platinum 8256 Process BX806958256 S RF94 999FP5
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Silver 4214 Processor BX806954214 S RFB9 999H7T
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Silver 4216 Processor BX806954216 S RFBB 999H7W
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 5220 Processor BX806955220 S RFBJ 999H7X
Boxed Intel® Xeon® E-2226G Processor BX80684E2226G S RF7F 999JMG
Boxed Intel® Xeon® E-2236 Processor BX80684E2236 S RF7G 999JMH
Boxed Intel® Xeon® E-2224 Processor BX80684E2224 S RFAV 999JMJ
Boxed Intel® Xeon® E-2224G Processor BX80684E2224G S RFAW 999JML
Boxed Intel® Xeon® E-2234 Processor BX80684E2234 S RFAX 999JMM
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Silver 4210 Processor BX806954210 S RFBL 999K50
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Silver 4208 Processor BX806954208 S RFBM 999K51
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Bronze 3204 Processor BX806953204 S RFBP 999K53
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 6238 Processor BX806956238 S RFPL 999KNP
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 6234 Processor BX806956234 S RFPN 999KNR
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9-10980XE Extreme Edition BX8069510980XE S RGSG 999PNC
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9-10940X Processor BX8069510940X S RGSH 999PND
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9-10920X Processor BX8069510920X S RGSJ 999PNF
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9-10900X X-series Processor BX8069510900X S RGV7 999PNG
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9-10980XE Extreme Edition BXC8069510980XE S RGSG 999PNJ
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9-10940X Processor BXC8069510940X S RGSH 999PNK
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9-10920X Processor BXC8069510920X S RGSJ 999PNL
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9-10900X X-series Processor BXC8069510900X S RGV7 999PNM
Boxed Intel® Xeon® W-2223 Processor BX80695W2223 S RGSX 999PPK
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Silver 4214R Processor BX806954214R S RG1W 999PTH
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Silver 4210R Processor BX806954210R S RG24 999PTV
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Bronze 3206R Processor BX806953206R S RG25 999PTW
Boxed Intel® Xeon® W-2235 Processor BX80695W2235 S RGVA 999V4T
Page 6 of 12 PCN #119755-00
Marketing Name  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 5218R Processor BX806955218R S RGZ7 999VLN
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 6240R Processor BX806956240R S RGZ8 999VLP
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 6238R Processor BX806956238R S RGZ9 999VLR
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 6230R Processor BX806956230R S RGZA 999VLT
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 6226R Processor BX806956226R S RGZC 999VLV
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 5220R Processor BX806955220R S RGZP 999VM1
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10600 Processor BX8070110600 S RH37 99A00A
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10500 Processor BX8070110500 S RH3A 99A00C
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10400 Processor BX8070110400 S RH3C 99A00D
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-10320 Processor BX8070110320 S RH3G 99A00F

Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-11400F Processor BXC8070811400F S RKP1 99AFV7
Boxed Intel® Pentium® Gold G6605 Process BXC80701G6605 S RH3T 99AFV8
Boxed Intel® Pentium® Gold G6405 Process BXC80701G6405 S RH3Z 99AFVA
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9-11900KF Processor BXC8070811900KF S RKNF 99AFVC
Boxed Intel® Core™ i7-11700KF Processor BXC8070811700KF S RKNN 99AFVD
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-10305 Processor BXC8070110305 S RH3K 99AFVL
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-10105 Processor BXC8070110105 S RH3P 99AFVM
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-11500 Processor BXC8070811500 S RKNY 99AFVN
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-11400 Processor BXC8070811400 S RKP0 99AFVP
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9-11900 Processor BXC8070811900 S RKNJ 99AFVT
Boxed Intel® Core™ i7-11700K Processor BXC8070811700K S RKNL 99AFVV
Boxed Intel® Core™ i7-11700 Processor BXC8070811700 S RKNS 99AFVW
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-11600K Processor BXC8070811600K S RKNU 99AFVX
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-11600 Processor BXC8070811600 S RKNW 99AFW0
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9-11900K Processor BXC8070811900K S RKND 99AFW1
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 6330 Processor BX806896330 S RKHM 99AKDL
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Silver 4310 Processor BX806894310 S RKXN 99AKDN
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Silver 4309Y Processor BX806894309Y S RKXS 99AKDP
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 5320 Processor BX806895320 S RKWU 99AKF5
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 6336Y Processor BX806896336Y S RKXB 99AKF6
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Silver 4316 Processor BX806894316 S RKXH 99AKF7
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Silver 4314 Processor BX806894314 S RKXL 99AKF8
Boxed Intel® Xeon® E-2378G Processor BX80708E2378G S RKN1 99AMPH
Boxed Intel® Xeon® E-2374G Processor BX80708E2374G S RKN3 99AMPJ
Boxed Intel® Xeon® E-2336 Processor BX80708E2336 S RKN5 99AMPK
Boxed Intel® Xeon® E-2334 Processor BX80708E2334 S RKN6 99AMPL

Boxed Intel® Core™ i9-13900 Processor BXC8071513900 S RMB6 99C6V1
Boxed Intel® Core™ i7-13700 Processor BXC8071513700 S RMBA 99C6V2
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-13400 Processor BXC8071513400 S RMBF 99C6V3
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-13500 Processor BXC8071513500 S RMBM 99C6V4
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-13400 Processor BXC8071513400 S RMBP 99C6V6
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9-13900F Processor BXC8071513900F S RMB7 99C6VC
Boxed Intel® Core™ i7-13700F Processor BXC8071513700F S RMBB 99C6VD
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-13400F Processor BXC8071513400F S RMBG 99C6VG
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-13400F Processor BXC8071513400F S RMBN 99C6VH
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-13100 Processor BXC8071513100 S RMBU 99C6VL
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-13100F Processor BXC8071513100F S RMBV 99C6VM
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9-13900KS Processor BX8071513900KS S RMBX 99C7KT
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9-13900KS Processor BXC8071513900KS S RMBX 99C7KV
Boxed Intel® Core™ i7-13790F Processor BXC8071513790F S RMBZ 99C7KW
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-13490F Processor BXC8071513490F S RMC0 99C7KX
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 6430 Processor BX807136430 S RM7A 99C92P
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Bronze 3408U Processor BX807133408U S RMGB 99C92R
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 5415+ Processor BX807135415 S RMGC 99C92T
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Silver 4410Y Processor BX807134410Y S RMGE 99C92V
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Silver 4416+ Processor BX807134416 S RMGG 99C92W
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 5418Y Processor BX807135418Y S RMGH 99C92X
Boxed Intel® Xeon® w7-2495X Processor BX807132495X S RM9D 99C92Z
Boxed Intel® Xeon® w7-2475X Processor BX807132475X S RM9E 99C930
Boxed Intel® Xeon® w5-2465X Processor BX807132465X S RM9F 99C931
Boxed Intel® Xeon® w5-2455X Processor BX807132455X S RM9G 99C932
Boxed Intel® Xeon® w7-2495X Processor BXC807132495X S RM9D 99C934
Boxed Intel® Xeon® w7-2475X Processor BXC807132475X S RM9E 99C935
Boxed Intel® Xeon® w5-2465X Processor BXC807132465X S RM9F 99C936
Boxed Intel® Xeon® w5-2455X Processor BXC807132455X S RM9G 99C937
Boxed Intel® Xeon® w9-3475X Processor BX807133475X S RM30 99C990
Boxed Intel® Xeon® w7-3465X Processor BX807133465X S RM31 99C991
Boxed Intel® Xeon® w5-3435X Processor BX807133435X S RM34 99C992
Boxed Intel® Xeon® w9-3475X Processor BXC807133475X S RM30 99C993
Page 10 of
12
PCN #119755-00
Marketing Name  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#
Boxed Intel® Xeon® w7-3465X Processor BXC807133465X S RM31 99C994
Boxed Intel® Xeon® w5-3435X Processor BXC807133435X S RM34 99C995
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9 processor 14900K BX8071514900K S RN48 99CFXV
Boxed Intel® Core™ i7 processor 14700K BX8071514700K S RN3X 99CFXW
Boxed Intel® Core™ i7 processor 14700KF BX8071514700KF S RN3Y 99CFXX
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5 processor 14600KF BX8071514600KF S RN42 99CFXZ
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5 processor 14600K BX8071514600K S RN43 99CFZ0
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9 processor 14900KF BX8071514900KF S RN49 99CFZ1
Boxed Intel® Core™ i7 processor 14700K BXC8071514700K S RN3X 99CFZ2
Boxed Intel® Core™ i7 processor 14700KF BXC8071514700KF S RN3Y 99CFZ3
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5 processor 14600KF BXC8071514600KF S RN42 99CFZ4
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5 processor 14600K BXC8071514600K S RN43 99CFZ5
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9 processor 14900K BXC8071514900K S RN48 99CFZ7
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9 processor 14900KF BXC8071514900KF S RN49 99CFZ8
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3 processor 14100 BX8071514100 S RMX1 99CG5H
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3 processor 14100F BX8071514100F S RMX2 99CG5J
Boxed Intel® Processor 300 BX80715300 S RN3J 99CG5K
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5 processor 14400 BX8071514400 S RN3Q 99CG5L
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5 processor 14400F BX8071514400F S RN3R 99CG5M
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5 processor 14500 BX8071514500 S RN3T 99CG5N
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9 processor 14900 BX8071514900 S RN3V 99CG5P
Boxed Intel® Core™ i9 processor 14900F BX8071514900F S RN3W 99CG5R
Boxed Intel® Core™ i7 processor 14700F BX8071514700F S RN3Z 99CG5T
Boxed Intel® Core™ i7 processor 14700 BX8071514700 S RN40 99CG5V
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5 processor 14400 BX8071514400 S RN46 99CG5W
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5 processor 14400F BX8071514400F S RN47 99CG5X
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3 processor 14100 BXC8071514100 S RMX1 99CG5Z
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3 processor 14100F BXC8071514100F S RMX2 99CG60